	ACT-002
-ORM PTO-1595 RECOF 06 - 1	5-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Off
To be not time to $\mathbf{x} = \mathbf{x} + x$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 101	065563 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Julia Komissarchik	Name: BetterAceents AVE IN // ELD
Edward Komissarchik	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖄 No	10 JUN - 7 Mar 11
3. Nature of conveyance:	
-	Street Address: 2452 Melendy Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
D Other	City: San Carlos State: CA ZIP: 9407
Execution Date: 5/10/99; 5/11/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🕅 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·
	ion the execution date of the annlication is:
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050	B. Patent No.(s)
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes Ž No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Nicola A. Pisano</u> 	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00 € XX Enclosed
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Nicola A. Pisano</u> 	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00 €
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Nicola A. Pisano</u> 	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00 € XX Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicola A. Pisano Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00 XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicola A. Pisano Internal Address: Street Address:	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicola A. Pisano Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 € XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1075
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicola A. Pisano Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address:	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 € XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicola A. Pisano Internal Address: Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 € XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicola A. Pisano Internal Address: Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 € XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicola A. Pisano Internal Address: Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 € XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,050 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicola A. Pisano Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: New York State: NY ZIP:10020 Additional numbers DO NOT U 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicola A. Pisano Internal Address: City: New York State: NY ZIP:10020 DO NOT U 5. Name and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 € XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ľ

REEL: 010016 FRAME: 0053

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Julia Komissarchik and Edward Komissarchik, residing at 2452 Melendy Drive, San Carlos, California 94070, have made an invention entitled:

LANGUAGE INDEPENDENT SUPRASEGMENTAL PRONUNCIATION TUTORING SYSTEM AND METHODS and have made an application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed March 29, 1999 and assigned Serial No. 09/282,050; and

WHEREAS, BETTERACCENT, LLC a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having an address of 2452 Melendy Drive, San Carlos, California 94070, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said BETTERACCENT, LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereof for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to

I

be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said BETTERACCENT, LLC as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the date indicated hereinafter.

Lelia Hornesarchur 5,10.44 Julia Komissarch California_ STATE OF ss.: COUNTY OF San Matco 10 the day of On this 1999, appeared before me in person the above-named Julia Komissarchik and acknowledged the above to be her signature and that she signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as her voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. M. Watkins LOUISE M. WATKINS Commission # 1121825 Notary Public --- California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Feb 20, 2001 My Commission expires: (Notarial seal) 2-20-01 05/11/49 COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u> ss.: On this <u>u</u>^k day of <u>May</u>, 1999 appeared before me in person the above-named Edward 1999, Komissarchik and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. (To v when N arv Publi

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

OCF 22, 2001



PATENT REEL: 010016 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 06/07/1999